Ul unibus

term time full service

Monday-Friday sorry, does not run Saturday, Sunday or Bank Holidays. Please see trentbarton, the allestree timetable for
buses between Kedleston Road Site (main road stops) and Derby city centre at these times

train station | city centre | Bridge Street | Kedleston Road Site

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
Derby train station 730 745 800 815 830 845 900 915 930 945 10.00 1030 11.00 11.30
city centre Morledge 734 749 804 819 834 849 904 919 934 949 1004 1034 1104 1134
Bold Lane car park 737 752 807 822 837 852 907 922 937 952 1007 1037 1107 1137
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court 742 757 812 827 842 857 912 927 942 957 1012 1042 1112 1142
University Kedleston Road Site 751 806 821 836 851 906 921 936 951 10.06 1021 1051 1121 1151
am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Derby train station 1200 1230 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 415 430 445 500 515
city centre Morledge 12.04 1234 104 134 204 234 304 334 404 419 434 449 504 519
Bold Lane car park 12.07 1237 107 137 207 237 307 337 407 422 437 452 507 522
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court 1212 1242 112 142 212 242 312 342 412 427 442 457 512 527
University Kedleston Road Site 1221 1251 121 151 221 251 321 351 421 436 451 506 521 536

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Derby train station 530 545 600 615 630 645 700 730 800 830 900
city centre Morledge 534 549 604 619 634 649 704 734 804 834 904
Bold Lane car park 537 552 607 622 637 652 707 737 807 837 9.07
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court 542 557 612 627 642 657 712 742 812 842 912
University Kedleston Road Site 551 606 621 636 651 706 721 751 821 851 921

UIX UIX UIX UIX UIX UIX )
am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm
University Kedleston Road Site 755 810 825 840 855 910 | 925 940 955 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court direct via Kedleston Road 9.32 947 10.02 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217
city centre Morledge and St Alkmunds Way 936 951 10.06 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221
Derby train station L 815 830 845 900 915 930 ) 945 10.00 1015 10.30 11.00 1130 12.00 12.30
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
University Kedleston Road Site 1240 110 140 210 240 310 340 410 425 440 455 510 525 540
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court 1247 117 147 217 247 317 347 417 432 447 502 517 532 547
city centre Morledge 1251 121 151 221 251 321 351 421 436 451 506 521 536 551
Derby train station 13.00 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 445 500 515 530 545 6.00
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
University Kedleston Road Site 5.55 6.10 6.25 640 6.55 7.10 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.40
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 717 747 8.17 847 9.17 947
city centre Morledge 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51

Derby train station 6.15 6.30 645 7.00 715 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00



Ul unibus

term dates

19th December 2022  until 23rd December 2022  holiday service

3rd January 2023 until 6th January 2023 holiday service

3rd April 2023 until 6th April 2023 holiday service

12th April 2023 until 14th April 2023 holiday service

22nd May 2023 until 2nd June 2023 study service



Ul unibus

study service

Monday-Friday sorry, does not run Saturday, Sunday or Bank Holidays. Please see trentbarton, the allestree timetable for
buses between Kedleston Road Site (main road stops) and Derby city centre at these times

train station | city centre | Bridge Street | Kedleston Road Site

Derby train station

city centre Morledge

Bold Lane car park

Bridge Street Princess Alice Court

University Kedleston Road Site

University Kedleston Road Site
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court
city centre Morledge

Derby train station

holiday service

am
7.30
7.34
7.37
742

7.50

am
8.00
8.04
8.07
8.12
8.20

am am

am

830 9.00 0930

8.34 904 934

837 907 937

842 912
850 9.20

UiXx
am

8.10

8.30
\.

U1X

am

8.40

U1X

am

9.10

direct via

9.00

St Alkmunds Way

9.30

9.42
9.50

am
9.40
9.47
9.51

10.00
J

am
10.30
10.34
10.37
1042
10.50

am
10.10
10.17
10.21
10.30

am
11.30
11.34
11.37
1142
11.50

am
11.10
11.17
11.21
11.30

pm
12.30
12.34
12.37
12.42
12.50

pm
12.10
12.17
12.21
12.30

pm pm  pm

130 230 3.30

134 234 334

137 237 337

142 242 342

150 250 350

pm  pm
110 210
117 217
121 221
130 2.30

pm
3.10
3.17
321
3.30

pm
4.00
4.04
4.07
412
4.20

pm
4.10
4.17
421
4.30

pm
430
434
4.37
442
450

pm
4.40
447
451
5.00

pm

5.00
5.04
5.07
512
5.20

pm
5.10
517
5.21
5.30

pm
5.30
5.34
5.57
542
5.50

pm
5.50
5.57
6.01
6.10

Monday-Friday sorry, does not run Saturday, Sunday or Bank Holidays. Please see trentbarton, the allestree timetable for
buses between Kedleston Road (main road stops) and Derby city centre at these times

train station | city centre | Bridge Street | Kedleston Road Site

Derby train station

city centre Morledge

Bold Lane car park

Bridge Street Princess Alice Court

University Kedleston Road Site

University Kedleston Road Site
Bridge Street Princess Alice Court
city centre Morledge

Derby train station

am
7.30
7.34
7.37
742

7.50

am
8.10
8.17
8.21
8.30

am
8.30
8.34
8.37
842
8.50

am
9.10
9.17
9.21
9.30

am
9.30
9.34
9.37
942
9.50

pm

10.10
10.17
10.21
10.30

am
10.30
10.34
10.37
10.42
10.50

pm

11.10
1117
11.21
11.30

am
11.30
11.34
11.37
1142
11.50

pm

12.10
12.17
12.21
12.30

pm

12.30
12.34
12.37
1242
12.50

pm
110
117
121
1.30

pm
1.30
1.34
1.37
142
1.50

pm
2.10
2.17
2.21
2.30

pm
2.30
2.34
2.37
242
2.50

pm
3.10
317
321
3.30

pm
3.30
3.34
3.37
342
3.50

pm
4.10
4.17
421
4.30

pm
430
434
437
442
450

pm
5.10
517
521
5.30

pm
5.30
534
5.37
542
5.50

pm
6.10
6.17
6.21
6.30

pm
6.20
6.27
6.31
6.40



